HUYGENS OPTICS  CS-2/3 camera strobe manual V01 1
Installation and operation manual for
CamStrobe CS-2/3
Stroboscopic LED-flash light module
CS-2 CS-3
Please familiarize yourself with the contents of this manual before installation and operation.
HUYGENS OPTICS  CS-2/3 camera strobe manual V01 2
Copyright © 2018 Huygens Optics / JJM Vleggaar

1) CS-2: CamStrobe with 8 high power LED units.  Order code: HO-CS2.001-x *
2) CS-3: CamStrobe with 8 high power LED units.  Order code: HO-CS3.001-x *
3) CS-2/3 mounting brackets. Order code: HO-MB2.001
where X is the required illumination profile (N, M, W or U). Refer to Appendix B for more
information on the illumination profiles.
When ordering cables and sensors, please indicate the required length of the cable. Cable lengths
can be supplied with lengths between 1 and 10 meters.
4) Strobe connection cable, 2 connectors; Order Code: HO-STCA.001-XX **
5) Strobe connection 1 connector and 1 open end (wires). Order Code: HO-STCB.001-XX **
6) Camera Interface cable for GigE Matrix Vision camera Order Code: HO-CIC.MV-XX **
7) Camera Interface cable for GigE IDS camera; Order Code: HO-CIC.IDS-XX **
Camera Interfaces are available with 2 to 4 strobe outputs and either external pulse or incremental
encoder input for synchronization.
8) Camera Interface, pulse input with 2 strobe connection outputs; Order Code: HO-CIF2.001
9) Camera Interface, pulse input with 4 strobe connection outputs; Order Code: HO-CIF4.001
10) Camera Interface, encoder input 2 strobe connection outputs; Order Code: HO-CEN2.001
The following sensor types are available for external synchronization of the Camera Interface
11) Inductive sensor; Order Code: HO-SIN.001-xx **
12) Capacitive sensor; Order Code: HO-SCA-xx **
13) Optical transmission sensor; Order Code: HO-SOP-T.001-xx **
14) Optical reflectivity sensor; Order Code: HO-SOP-R.001-xx **
15) Incremetal encoder wheel sensor; HO-ENC.yyyy-xx ***
(*) with illumination profiles: T (Tight), M (Medium), W (Wide) and E (elliptical)
(**) XX being the length in meters (for example xx=05 means cable of 5 meter)
(***) yyyy encoder pulses per revolution, xx cable length